S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 19206/2023 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 229/2023 passed by the High Court Of Manipur At Imphal) DINGANGLUNG GANGMEI Petitioner(s) VERSUS MUTUM CHURAMANI MEETEI & ORS. Respondent(s) (IA No.96000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

(IA No.96000/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.96003/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT and IA No.96001/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.96002/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 540/2023 (PIL-W)(Mentioned) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 20-06-2023 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH (VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.(Mentioned by)
Mr. Satva Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR

Mr. Neeraj Kumar Gupta, AOR Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 03.07.2023.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)