

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s).19206/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27-03-2023 in WP(C) No. 229/2023 passed by the High Court of Manipur at Imphal)

DINGANGLUNG GANGMEI**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****MUTUM CHURAMANI MEETEI & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

(Only letter dated 14.03.2024 received from Mr. Dattatraya Padsalgikar, former Director General of Police, Maharashtra is listed)

Date : 05-04-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Hetvi Patel, Adv.
Mr. Kamei Koliangpou, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mrs. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Kanu Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ameya Vikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. R Venkataramani, Attorney General for India
Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pratyush Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chitvan Singhal, Adv.
Mr. Kartikay Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.
Mrs. Ameyavikrama Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Lenin Singh Hijam, Adv. Gen.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhatti, ASG.
Mr. Pukhrambam Ramesh Kumar, AOR
Mr. Karun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anupama Ngangom, Adv.
Ms. Rajkumari Divyasana, Adv.
Mr. R.rajasekhar, Adv.

Mr. Ahanthem Henry, Adv.
Mr. Ahanthem Rohen Singh, Adv.
Mr. David Ahongsangbam, Adv.
Mr. Mohan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Mihir, AOR

Dr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Baani Khanna, AOR
Mr. Robin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vasu Kaira, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh , AOR
Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Krishna Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Bibhu Dutta Das, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T.illayarasu, Adv.

Mr. Siddhesh Shirish Kotwal, AOR
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manya Hasija, Adv.
Mr. Tejasvi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. T. Illayarasu, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1 A letter has been addressed by Mr Dattatraya Padsalgikar, former Director General of Police, Maharashtra, who has been appointed by this Court to monitor investigations by CBI and Manipur Police SITs.
- 2 Mr Dattatraya Padsalgikar has indicated that he would be travelling to the US and Europe on a personal visit from 1 May 2024 to 29 May 2024.
- 3 The request is taken on the record and the officer is permitted to travel abroad. We appreciate the deference shown by him to this Court in addressing the communication.
- 4 List the proceedings on 29 April 2024.

**(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

**(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**